SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11949/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-08-2017 in WPC No. 5076/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77213/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77217/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR Ms. Sikha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the DDA submits that an affidavit explaining the 852 days delay was filed by the DDA on 07.08.2023.

The Registry to verify and place it on record.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR