ITEM NO.4+35+36+45

COURT NO.5

**SECTION XIV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) .......Diary No(s).19652/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-05-2015 in WP(C) No.6216/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJEEV GOYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156376/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156378/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156380/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.156377/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

With

D.No.38890/2022(XIV)

(For admission and I.R. and I.A.No.192840/2022 – Condonation of delay in filing)

D.No.77/2023(XIV)

(For admission and I.R. and I.A.No.11822/2023 – Condonation of delay in filing and I.A.No.11826/2023 – Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 41445/2022(XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13764/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13768/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 21-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR Mrs. Sikha Sharma, Adv. For Respondent(s) Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List along with D.No.8141 of 2023 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)