## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s). 15333/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2018 in WPC No. 587/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

OM PRAKASH SPALL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92252/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92255/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after the decision in SLP(C)No.26697/2019 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)