ITEM NO.32 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).44236/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2018 in WP No.5462/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKUM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.115497/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and No.115493/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.115498/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 22-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time 1. to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents.
- 2. Post the matter on 20.08.2024.
- Parties are directed to ascertain the facts and file a short affidavit, pointing out whether the issue involved is covered by one of the decisions pronounced by a three Judge Bench of this Court on 17.05.2024.
- Prayer for stay, if any, is declined.

(ARJUN BISHT) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR